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ATLANTIC 
Hon. Michael J. Blee Phone: (609) 594-402-0100 x47676 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Atlantic County Criminal Court 
4997 Unami Blvd. 
Atlantic City, NJ 08330 
Email:  michael.blee@njcourts.gov 
 
BERGEN 
Hon. Bonnie J. Mizdol, A.J.S.C. Phone: (201) 221-0700 x25227 
Bergen County Justice Center 
10 Main Street, 2nd floor Rotunda 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
Email:  bonnie.mizdol@njcourts.gov 

 
Hon. Joan Bedrin Murray, J.T.C. t/a Phone:  (609) 815-2922 x54660 
Bergen County Justice Center 
10 Main Street, Room 201 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
Email:  joan.murray@njcourts.gov 
 
Hon.  Edward A. Jerejian Phone: (201)-221-0700 x25481 
General Equity Presiding Judge    
Bergen County Justice Center 
10 Main Street, Chambers 503 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
Email:  edward.jerejian@njcourts.gov 
 
Hon. James J. DeLuca, J.S.C. Phone: (201)-221-0700 x25539 
Bergen County Justice Center 
10 Main Street, 4th Floor 
Hackensack, NJ  07601 
Email:  james.deluca@njcourts.gov 
 
BURLINGTON 
 
Hon. Paula T. Dow      Phone: (609) 288-9500 x38317 
General Equity Presiding Judge  
Olde Courthouse   
120 High Street, 1st Floor   
Mt. Holly, NJ  08060  
Phone:  (609) 21-0700 x25539 
Email:  paula.dow@njcourts.gov 
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Hon. Kathi Fiamingo, J.T.C. t/a    Phone: (609) 288-9500 x38303 
Burlington County Courts Facility 
49 Rancocas Road, 4th Floor 
Mt. Holly, NJ  08060 
Email:  kathi.fiamingo@njcourts.gov 
 
Hon. Ronald F. Bookbinder, J.S.C.    Phone: (609) 288-9500 x38614 
Burlington County Courts Facility 
49 Rancocas Road, 6th Floor 
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 
Email:  ronald.bookbinder@njcourts.gov 
 
CAMDEN 
Hon. Nan S. Famular      Phone: (856) 379-2367 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Camden County Hall of Justice 
101 South 5th Street, 6th Floor 
Camden, NJ  08103-4001 
Email:  nan.famular@njcourts.gov 
 
CAPE MAY       
Hon. Julio L. Mendez, A.J.S.C.    Phone: (609) 402-0100 x47250 
Cape May County Courthouse 
9 North Main Street, 2nd Floor 
Cape May Courthouse, NJ 08210 
Email:  julio.mendez@njcourts.gov 
 
CUMBERLAND 
Hon. Mark Cimino, J.T.C., t/a    Phone: (609) 815-2922 x15338 
Cumberland County Courthouse 
60 West Broad Street, 2nd Floor 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
Email:  mark.cimino@njcourts.gov 
 
ESSEX 
Hon. Jodi Lee Alper      Phone: (973) 776-9448 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Wilentz Justice Complex 
212 Washington Street, 8th Floor 
Newark, NJ  07102 
Email:  jodi.alper@njcourts.gov   
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Hon. James R. Paganelli, J.S.C. Phone: (973) 776-9466 
Wilentz Justice Complex 
212 Washington Street, 10th Floor 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Email:  james.paganelli@njcourts.gov 
 
Hon. Walter Koprowski, Jr., J.S.C. Phone: (973) 776-9300 x69520 
Wilentz Justice Center 
212 Washington Street, 8th Floor 
Newark, NJ  07102 
Email: walter.koprowski@njcourts.gov 
 
GLOUCESTER 
Hon. Robert P. Becker, Jr.  Phone: (856) 878-5050 x15401 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Gloucester County Courthouse 
1 N. Broad Street, Courtroom #203 
Woodbury, NJ  08096 
Email:  robert.becker@njcourts.gov 
 
HUDSON 
Hon. Jeffrey R. Jablonski  Phone: (201) 748-4400 x60320 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
W.J. Brennan Courthouse 
583 Newark Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 
Email:  jeffrey.jablonski@njcourts.gov 
 
Hon. Marybeth Rogers, J.S.C.  Phone: (201) 795-6677 x60370 
W.J. Brennan Courthouse 
583 Newark Avenue, 4th Floor  
Jersey City, NJ  07306 
Email:  marybeth.rogers@njcourts.gov 
 
HUNTERDON 
Hon. Michael F. O’Neill, J.S.C. Phone: (908) 824-9750 x13570 
Hunterdon County Justice Center 
65 Park Avenue, 3rd Floor  
Flemington, NJ 08882 
Email:  michael.oneill@njcourts.gov 
 
 
 
 

mailto:james.paganelli@njcourts.gov
mailto:walter.koprowski@njcourts.gov
mailto:robert.becker@njcourts.gov
mailto:jeffrey.jablonski@njcourts.gov
mailto:marybeth.rogers@njcourts.gov
mailto:michael.oneill@njcourts.gov


PROBATE PART JUDGES COMMITTEE 
(of the Conference of General Equity Judges) 

As of September 1, 2020 
Hon. Michael J. Blee, General Equity Presiding Judge, Committee Chair 

 
 

4 
 

Hon. Stephen B. Rubin, J.S.C. Phone: (908) 824-9750 x13210 
Hunterdon County Justice Center 
65 Park Avenue 
Flemington, NJ 08882 
Email:  stephen.rubin@njcourts.gov 
 
MERCER 
Hon. Mary C. Jacobson, A.J.S.C. Phone: (609) 571-4200 x74499 
Mercer County Criminal Courthouse 
400 S. Warren Street, 4th Floor 
Trenton, NJ  08650 
Email:  mary.jacobson@njcourts.gov 
 
Hon. Robert T. Lougy Phone: (609) 571-4204 x74919 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Mercer County Civil Courts Building 
175 South Broad Street, 3rd Floor 
Trenton, NJ  08650 
Email:  robert.lougy@njcourts.gov 
 
MIDDLESEX 
Hon. Vincent LeBlon      Phone: (732) 645-4300 x88224 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Middlesex County Courthouse 
56 Paterson Street, P.O. Box 964 
New Brunswick, NJ 08963-0964 
Email:  vincent.leblon@njcourts.gov 
 
Hon. Roger Daley, J.S.C. Phone: (732) 645-4300 x88189 
Middlesex County Courthouse 
56 Paterson Street, P.O. Box 
New Brunswick, NJ 08963 
Email:  roger.daley@njcourts.gov 
 
MONMOUTH  
Hon. Joseph Quinn  Phone: (732) 358-8700 x87647 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Monmouth County Courthouse 
71 Monument Park 
Freehold, NJ  07728 
Email:  joseph.quinn@njcourts.gov 
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MORRIS/SUSSEX 
Hon. Maritza Berdote Byrne Phone: (862) 397-5700 x75389 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Morris County Courthouse 
Washington & Court Streets 
P.O. Box 910, 4th Floor 
Morristown, NJ  07963 
Email:  martiza.berdotebyrne@njcourts.gov 
 
MORRIS/SUSSEX 
Hon. Joshua D. Novin, J.T.C. t/a Phone: (609) 815-2922 x54680 
Morris County Courthouse 
Washington & Court Streets 
Morristown, NJ 07963 
Email: joshua.novin@njcourts.gov 
 
OCEAN 
Hon. Therese A. Cunningham, J.S.C. Phone: (732) 504-0700 x64440 
118 Washington Street 
Courtroom #2, P.O. Box 2191, 2nd Floor 
Toms River, NJ  08754-2191 
Email:  theresa.cunningham@njcourts.gov 
 
PASSAIC 
Hon. Randal C. Chiocca Phone: (973) 653-2910 x32924 
General Equity Presiding Judge  
Superior Court of New Jersey 
Chancery-General Equity Division 
71 Hamilton Street 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
Email:  randal.chiocca@njcourts.gov 
 
SALEM 
Hon. Jean S. Chetney, J.S.C. Phone: (856) 878-5050 x15813 
Salem County Superior Court 
92 Market Street, 2nd Floor 
Salem, NJ  08079 
Email:  jean.chetney@njcourts.gov 
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SOMERSET 
Hon. Margaret Goodzeit Phone: (908) 332-7700 ext. 13560 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Somerset County Courthouse 
20 North Bridge Street, 4th Floor 
Somerville, NJ  08876 
Email:  margaret.goodzeit@njcourts.gov 
 
UNION 
 
Hon. Robert Mega      Phone: (908) 787-1650 x21561 
General Equity Presiding Judge 
Union County Courthouse 
2 Broad Street 
Elizabeth, NJ 07207 
Email:  robert.mega@njcourts.gov 
 
WARREN 
Hon. John Pursel, J.S.C. Phone: (908) 750-8100 x13474 
Warren County Courthouse 
413 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
Belvidere, NJ  07823 
Email:   john.pursel@njcourts.gov 
 
AOC 
Kristi Jasberg Robinson, Esq.     Phone: (609) 815-2900 x54901 
Committee Staff 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
P.O. Box 981 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0981 
Email:  kristi.robinson@njcourts.gov 
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